& G- 80D BAED8mEHe

SRS FUIHIPAI LIDSHN60EHBILPBHID
SABARAGAMUWA UNIVERSITY OF SRI LANKA
D0 pfddnmden efsigs, n.ee. 02, caBynE®@s - 70140, § com0
BT 2_SSHTAING OIDUID, .6l &, 02,6lue0Gogpur,- 70140, Somians
Centre for Quality Assurance (CQA), P.O. Box 02, Belihuloya

B epotn : ®eR o : @ :

aTarEl &ev : ' 2 g Sev ! aHHa
My No: SU/QA/01 Your No : Date : 01.12.2022

All the Senate Standing Committee members of Quality Assurance

Sabaragamuwa University of Sri Lankf"}/
o]
: %/ N

Through - Vice Chancellor

Annual Meeting Calendar of the Senate Standing Committee of the Centre for Quality Assurance -
Year 2023

Please be kind enough to find the Annual Meeting Calendar of the Senate Standing Committee on
Quality Assurance (SSC QA) for the year 2023 which was recommended by the 45th SSC QA
Committee meeting held in October 2022 and approved by the 269th Meeting of the Senate held in
November 2022.

Thank you very much for your continuous support given throughout the last year towards the Quality
Assurance activities. Further we wish to see you all at our committee meetings with great thoughts
to improve and strengthen the quality aspects.

Thank you very much

Sincerely
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Prof. H.A. Darshanee Ruwandeepika
Director

CQA General Phone +94 045 3121889 Fax +94 045 2280128 E mail director@cga.sab.ac.lk
+94 045 2280015 secretary@cga.sab.ac.lk
info@cga.sab.ac.lk




Centre for Quality Assurance

Month Date Time
January 18" Wednesday |2.00 p.m.
February 22" Wednesday | 2.00 p.m.
March 22" Wednesday | 2.00 p.m.
April 26" Wednesday | 2.00 p.m.
May 24" Wednesday | 2.00 p.m.
June 21 Wednesday | 2.00 p.m.
July 19" Wednesday | 2.00 p.m.
August 23" Wednesday | 2.00 p.m.
September 20" Wednesday | 2.00 p.m.
October 18" Wednesday | 2.00 p.m.
November 22" Wednesday | 2.00 p.m.
December 20" Wednesday | 2.00 p.m.

*Suggested Venue — Board Room, Office of the Vice Chancellor, SUSL
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